IZOI S. E. FORT KING STREET OCALA, FLORIDA 34471 TELEPHONE (352) 622-4116 FAX (352) 622-1232

December 11, 1998

ARY B. STEDDOM, P. A. Attorney at Law

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: The Wood Corporation

900002712059--2 -12/14/98--01129--011 *****122.50 ******78.75

Gentlemen:

You will please find enclosed original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation for the above referenced corporation. Also enclosed is check in the amount of \$122.50 to cover the filing fees, registered agent designation fee, and the cost of a certified copy.

Please file these articles in your records and return the certified copy to me at the above address.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

SHARON

٩,

Yours very truly,

Mary B. Steddom

JAN - 7 1999 AN SR PR

MBS:lr Enclosure



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 23, 1998

MARY B. STEDDOM, P.A. 1701 S.E. FORT KING STREET OCALA, FL 34471

SUBJECT: T.D.W. CORPORATION Ref. Number: W98000028110

We have received your document for T.D.W. CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6924.

Sharon Davis Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 098A00060182



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 15, 1998

MARY B. STEDDOM, P.A. 1701 S.E. FORT KING STREET OCALA, FL 34471

SUBJECT: THE WOOD CORPORATION Ref. Number: W98000028110

We have received your document for THE WOOD CORPORATION. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6934.

Loria Poole Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 798A00059194

JUNI - T PH

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

W.T.D. CORPORATION

ARTICLE I

NAME: The name of this corporation is W.T.D. CORPORATION.

ARTICLE II

DURATION: This corporation shall have perpetual existence unless sooner dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE: This corporation is organized to transact any and all lawful businesses in the State of Florida and the United States of America.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK: This corporation is authorized to issue one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having a par value of ten dollars (\$10.00) per share.

ARTICLE V

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: The principal place of business of this corporation shall be 8998 N.E. 146th Avenue, Silver Springs, Florida 34488.

ARTICLE VI

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE: The street address

of the initial registered agent of this corporation is 8998 N.E. 146th Avenue, Silver Springs, Florida 34488, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is TERRY J. WOOD.

ARTICLE VII

INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS: This corporation shall have wo directors initially. The number of directors may be increased from time to time by the by-laws, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial directors of this corporation are:

> TERRY J. WOOD P. O. Box 1120 Silver Springs, FL 34489

DANIEL JOSEPH WOOD P. O. Box 1386 Bedford, TX 76095

ARTICLE VIII

INCORPORATORS: The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

TERRY J. WOOD P. O. Box 1120 Silver Springs, Florida 34489

ARTICLE IX

AMENDMENT: This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this $////_{-}$ day of Duember, 1998.

TERRY WOO

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MARION

Notary Public (

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL ARY PUB LISA ROGERS COMMISSION NUMBER CC655025 COMMISSION EXPIRES

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY SERVED

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 48.091, FLORIDA STATUTES THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED:

That W.T.D. CORPORATION, desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal place of business at Winter Park, State of Florida, has named TERRY J. WOOD of 8998 N.E. 146th Avenue, Silver Springs, Florida 34488, as its agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

Corporate Officer) Signature ofResident (Title) (Date)

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

(Signature /of Resident Agent)

(Date)